

SB169_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB16-169 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 3, strike "AN".
- 2 Page 5, strike line 4 and substitute "A DESIGNATED FACILITY. IF".
- 3 Page 5, line 5, after "TO" insert "AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
- 4 FACILITY OR".
- 5 Page 5, strike line 17 and substitute "~~director for a~~ TAKEN TO".
- 6 Page 5, line 20, after "TO" insert "AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
- 7 FACILITY OR".
- 8 Page 6, line 25, strike "SEVENTY-TWO" and substitute "TWENTY-FOUR".
- 9 Page 7, line 10, strike "certified" and substitute "~~certified~~ SWORN".
- 10 Page 8, lines 25 and 26, strike "SCREENING OR TREATMENT." and
- 11 substitute "STABILIZATION."
- 12 Page 9, strike line 19 and substitute "IN THE OPINION OF A PROFESSIONAL
- 13 PERSON, AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN SECTION 27-65-102 (17), OR A
- 14 PSYCHIATRIC ADVANCE PRACTICE NURSE".

** ** ** ** **

